
LSBU Academic Calendar Dates 24/25 
Student Version For Schools of Arts and Creative Industry (ACI), Applied 

Sciences (APS), Built Environment and Architecture (BEA), Business (BUS),  
Engineering (ENG) and Law and Social Sciences (LSS) 

 

LSBU Academic Calendar Dates 24/25 (student version) 

Days and Dates Key Activities 
Monday 26 August 2024 Bank Holiday 
Monday 16 September 2024 Face to Face enrolment begins 

Monday 23 September 2024 International welcome week 

Monday 30 September 2024 Welcome Week 

Friday 4 October 2024 Re-enrolment closes for all returning students 

Monday 7 October 2024 Semester 1 Starts 

Monday 14 October 2024 Enrolment closes for new students 

Monday 21 October 2024 – Friday 25 October 2024 Graduation Week 

Monday 28 October 2024 Last date for course changes  

Monday 28 October – 1 November 2025 Graduation Week 

Monday 4 November 2024 DDS cut off for Semester 1 exams 

Friday 20 December 2024 Final Day before Christmas Break 

Monday 23 December 2024 Christmas Break 

Monday 30 December 2024 Christmas break 

Monday 6 January 2025 Online Support Week 

Monday 13 January 2025 – Friday 17 January 2025 Exam Week 

Monday 20 January 2025 – Friday 24 January 2025 Transition Week 

Monday 27 January 2025 Semester 2 Starts 

Friday 31 January 2025 Deadline for EC requests for Semester 1 modules 

Monday 3 February 2025 DDS cut off for Semester 1 resits 

Monday 17 February 2025 Last date for course changes 

Monday 3 March 2025 DDS cut off for Semester 2 exams 

Monday 10 March 2025 Semester 1 results published to all students 

Monday 10 March 2025 
Final release date of coursework resubmission 
assignments 

Monday 14 April 2025 Resit coursework resubmission deadline 

Monday 14 April 2025 – Friday 18 April 2025 Easter Break 

Monday 14 April 2025 – Friday 18 April 2025 Semester 1 Resit Exam Week 

Friday 18 April 2025 Bank Holiday (Good Friday) 

Monday 21 April 2025 Bank Holiday (Easter Monday) 

Tuesday 22 April 2025 – Wednesday 23 April 2025 Semester 1 Resit Exam Week (cont if required) 

Monday 21 April 2025 – Friday 25 April 2025 Easter Break 

Monday 28 April 2025– Friday 2 May 2025 Easter Break 

Monday 5 May 2025 Bank Holiday (May Day) 

Tuesday 6 May 2025 – Friday 9 May 2025 Online Support Week 

Tuesday 6 May 2025 Option module registration begins 

Monday 12 May 2025 – Friday 16 May 2025 Semester 2 Exam Week 

Monday 19 May 2025 – Wednesday 21 May 2025 
Semester 2 Exam Week (if unable to fit into 1 week) - 
Exceptional use only - Academic Registrar approval 
needed 

Monday 19 May 2025 DDS cut off for Semester 2 resits 

Friday 23 May 2025 Semester 2 finishes 

Monday 26 May 2025 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 27 May 2025 Option module registration closes 



LSBU Academic Calendar Dates 24/25 (student version) 
Days and Dates Key Activities 
Tuesday 27 May 2025 Deadline for EC requests for Semester 2 modules 

Thursday 29 May 2025 Semester 1 resits results published 

Monday 23 June 2025 Option modules communicated to students 

Monday 30 June 2025 Semester 2 / End of Year results published 

Monday 21 July 2025 Resit coursework resubmission deadline 

Monday 21 July 2025 - Friday 25 July 2025 Resit Exam Week 

Tuesday 26 August 2025 Semester 2 resit results published 

Monday 25 August 2025 Bank Holiday 

 


